## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro Ikeda	02/16/2011
Andre Terzic	02/25/2011
Timothy J. Nelson	04/06/2011
Amber A. Mael	04/20/2011
Almudena J. Martinez Fernandez	03/09/2011
Satsuki Yamada	03/08/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research	
Street Address:	200 First Street S.W.	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55905	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13058154

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501584089

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-335-5070 Phone: wasilkus@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C. Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07039-0880US1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109
Total Attachments: 7 source=0880US1Assn#page1.tif source=0880US1Assn#page2.tif source=0880US1Assn#page3.tif source=0880US1Assn#page4.tif source=0880US1Assn#page5.tif source=0880US1Assn#page6.tif source=0880US1Assn#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0135

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yasuhiro Ikeda, of 3707 13th Avenue S.W., Rochester, MN 55902; Andre Terzic, of 803 8th Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55902; Timothy J. Nelson, of 2104 Folwell Ridge Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55902; Amber A. Mael, of 3727 Design Pass, Madison, WI 53719; Almudena J. Martinez Fernandez, of 932 11 1/4 Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55902; and Satsuki Yamada, of 4749 Common Place N.W., Rochester, MN 55901; hereby assign to MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 200 First Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55905, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled **INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS**, filed April 27, 2011 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/058,154 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

STATE OF MINICOTA )

SS.

COUNTY OF OLD )

On 2-14-2011 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MUNICOTA , there personally appeared YASUHIRO IKEDA personally known

of Nurve of the personally appeared YASUHIRO IKEDA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TONI L. HIGGINS
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2013

Votary Public

DATE: 40 25, 2011

ANDRE TERZIC

STATE OF MINNESOVA )

SS
COUNTY OF OLMSTED )

On Feb, 25 2011, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of there personally appeared ANDRE TERZIC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JUDY JONES
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

DATE: 4-6-11
TIMOTHY J. NELSON

STATE OF Minnes cta

COUNTY OF Olystad ) ss.

On the Local of the State of which to the Corporate of the State of the Corporate of the Co

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KRISTI RENE HIMLE

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2013

Notary Public

DATE: 4/20/11	amber a. MAEL
STATE OF WI	
COUNTY OF Dane	) SS. )
on 4/20/1	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
ofWI	, there personally appeared AMBER A. MAEL personally known to
me (or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this Assignmen	nt, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized
capacity and that by her signat	ture on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which
she acted, executed this Assign	nment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 5 of 7

DATE: March 9, 2011

ALMUDENA J. MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ

STATE OF Minnesote

COUNTY OF

SS.

on whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KRISTI RENE HIMLE

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2013

Notary Public

DATE:	march	8/2011

SATSUKI YAMADA

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) SS.

On March 18, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Minnesota , there personally appeared SATSUKI YAMADA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KATHRYN-V. HYKE

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

60687277.doc

Assignment Page 7 of 7